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FRIDAY, JUNE

29,2012 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. McLean

9:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. Len Harfield

1
2
2
7
2
1
1
6
1
1
9
2
1
2

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)
Spinone Italiano
Vizlsa
Weimaraner
Judging Group 1

9:00 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:15 am.

11:35 a.m.
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Dogue De Bordeaux
Karelian Bear Dog
Mastiff

Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Bulldog

Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

General Specials - Mr. L. Harfield

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
2-0-0-0
2-5-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-2-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-6-1-0
4-1-2-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-5-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0

1-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
4-4-0-1
0-1-2-0
0-1-0-1

12:30 p.m.

LUNCH
1:20 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3

Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0
Judging Group 6

Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0

Kerry Blue Terrier 2-2-2-0
Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-1-0
Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
S.C.W.T. 1-1-0-0
W.HW.T. 0-1-0-0
Judging Group 4

Basenji 0-0-0-1
Beagle 0-1-1-0
Borzoi 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
Deerhound 0-0-1-0
Greyhound 0-0-0-1
Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
Rhodesian 0-1-0-0
Whippet 2-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. 1. Latchford

9:00 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-1-0

Black Russian 1-0-0-1
Boxer 2-0-1-0
Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0

Doberman Pinscher  4-1-0-0

Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
Australian Shepherd  1-4-0-0
Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0
Border Collie 0-2-1-0
Bouvier 0-0-1-0
German Shepherd 0-0-0-1
Norwegian Buhund  0-0-1-0
Shetland Sheepdog ~ 5-1-0-1
Welsh Corgi (C) 1-2-0-0
Judging Group 7

Please note - Judging of Best in Show will take place upon completion of all

Group judging for Shows 1 and 2.



FRIDAY, JUNE 29,2012 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. A. Primeau 1
1
11:15a.m. 3 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-1-0 5
2 Black Russian 1-0-0-1 1
3 Boxer 2-0-1-0 1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0 2
5 Doberman Pinscher  4-1-0-0 1
1 Dogue De Bordeaux 0-1-0-0 2
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0 1
11:55a.m. 1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0 11:55 am.
1  Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0 1220 pm. 1
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog  0-0-0-1 2
9 Rottweiler 2-6-1-0 1
8  Siberian Husky 4-2-2-0 1
12:45 p.m. Judging Group 3 4
1
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Taylor 1
1
1:15p.m. 5 Australian Shepherd 1-4-0-0 4
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0 1:05 p.m.
3 Border Collie 0-2-1-0
1  Bouvier 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1 1:50 pm. 1
I Norwegian Buhund  0-0-1-0 1
4  Shetland Sheepdog  2-1-0-1 1
3 Welsh Corgi (C) 1-2-0-0 1
2:00 p.m. Judging Group 7 8
2
2:15p.m. 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1 1
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-0-0-0 3
8 Ret (Labrador) 3-2-2-1 3
2 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-1-0 1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 2
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0 2:50 p.m.
6  Span (Am Cocker) 1-4-1-0
5 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-2-1-1 3:05p.m. 1
7  Ret (Golden) 2-5-0-0 3
2 Spinone Italiano 0-2-0-0 3
1 Vizlsa 0-0-1-0 9
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0 1
Group Judging Upon 3
Completion Of Breeds 2
3

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. White

11:15a.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0

General Specials - Ms. M. White

Please note - Judging of Best in Show will take place upon completion of all

Group judging for Shows 1 and 2.

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Kerry Blue Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

Basenji

Beagle

Borzoi
Dachshund (MS)
Deerhound
Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian
Whippet

Judging Group 2

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Boston Terrier
Bulldog
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-6-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0

0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-3-0-0
4-4-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-0



SATURDAY, JUNE 30,2012

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Beisel-MclIlwaine

10:15 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:25 am.

LUNCH

12:55 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:10 p.m.
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Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
Australian Shepherd  2-5-0-0
Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0
Border Collie 0-3-1-0
Bouvier 0-0-1-0
German Shepherd 0-0-0-1
Norwegian Buhund  0-0-1-0
Shetland Sheepdog  2-2-0-0
Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0
Judging Group 7

Ret (Labrador) 2-4-1-0
Griffon (WHP) 1-0-0-0
Pointer 0-0-0-1
Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-1
Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0
Ret (Golden) 2-3-0-0
Ret (NSDT) 0-5-0-0
Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
Span (Am Cocker) 2-4-1-0
Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-1
Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0
Spinone Italiano 0-2-0-0
Vizlsa 0-0-1-0
Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
Judging Group 1

Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-1
Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
Fox Terrier (S) 0-1-0-0
Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0
Manchester Terrier ~ 0-0-1-1
Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Min) 1-3-1-0
Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
S.C.W.T. 1-1-0-1
W.HW.T. 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion Of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. M. Scott

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

5
4
10

4
2
1

Boston Terrier
Bulldog
French Bulldog

Boxer
Bullmastiff
Dogue De Bordeaux

2-3-0-0
2-1-1-0
5-4-0-1
2-0-1-1

0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0

10:10 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:15 am.

12:30 p.m.

LUNCH
1:30 pm. 6

1:45 p.m.

Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0

Dalmatian 0-3-1-0
Keeshond 1-0-0-0
Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-2-0
Shiba Inu 0-1-0-1
Shih Tzu 0-3-1-0
Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
Judging Group 6

Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-1-0
Black Russian 1-1-0-0
Doberman Pinscher  3-2-0-1
Great Dane 0-3-0-0
Great Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0
Leonberger 1-0-0-0
Mastiff 0-1-0-0
Newfoundland 1-1-0-0
Rottweiler 2-5-0-0
Siberian Husky 1-2-0-0
Judging Group 3

Kerry Blue Terrier 2-2-2-0

Beagle 0-1-1-0
Borzoi 0-0-1-0
Coonhound (B&T) 1-0-0-0
Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
Deerhound 1-2-1-0
Greyhound 0-0-0-1
Irish Wolfhound 1-3-0-0
Rhodesian 0-1-0-0
Whippet 1-3-0-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion Of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Hamel

10:00 am. 6

10:50 a.m.
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11:50 a.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel 1-4-1-0
Chinese Crested 0-1-2-0
Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
Havanese 1-8-1-0
Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0

0-1-0-0

Maltese -1-0-
Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
Papillon 2-0-0-0
Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
Poodle (Toy) 3-2-0-0
Pug 2-0-2-0
Toy Manchester 0-1-0-1
Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-2-0
Judging Group 5

General Specials - Ms. P. Beisel-Mcllwaine



SUNDAY, JULY 1,2012

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. M. Scott

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

12:20 p.m.

LUNCH

1:20 p.m.
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Ret (Golden) 3-3-0-1
Griffon (WHP) 1-0-0-0
Pointer 0-0-0-1
Pointer (GSH) 0-2-3-1
Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0
Ret (Labrador) 2-5-1-0
Ret (NSDT) 0-3-1-0
Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
Span (Am Cocker) 1-4-1-0
Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-1
Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0
Spinone Italiano 0-2-0-0
Vizlsa 0-0-1-1
Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
Judging Group 1

Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
Fox Terrier (S) 0-1-0-0
Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0
Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1
Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-1-0
Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
S.C.W.T. 1-1-0-1
W.HW.T. 0-1-0-0
Judging Group 4

C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-1-0
Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
Havanese 1-8-1-0
Maltese 0-1-0-0
Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
Papillon 2-1-0-0
Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
Poodle (Toy) 3-2-0-0
Pug 2-0-1-0
Toy Manchester 0-0-0-1
Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-2-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion Of Breeds

General Specials - Mrs. M. Scott

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Doherty

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:15 am.
11:35 am.

LUNCH
12:20 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

N WL = RN ===

Beagle 0-1-1-0
Borzoi 0-0-1-0
Coonhound (B&T) 1-0-0-0
Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
Deerhound 1-2-1-0
Greyhound 0-0-0-1
Irish Wolthound 1-2-1-1
Rhodesian 0-2-0-1
Whippet 1-3-0-1
Judging Group 2

Boston Terrier 1-2-0-0
Bulldog 2-1-1-0
Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
French Bulldog 3-2-0-0
Keeshond 1-0-0-0
Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-2-0
Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
Shih Tzu 0-3-1-0
Judging Group 6

Kerry Blue Terrier 2-2-1-0
Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-0
Black Russian 1-1-0-0
Boxer 2-0-1-0
Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
Doberman Pinscher  2-2-0-1
Dogue De Bordeaux  0-1-0-0
Great Dane 0-3-0-0
Karelian Bear Dog 0-0-1-0
Mastiff 0-1-0-0
Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
Newfoundland 1-1-0-0
Rottweiler 2-5-1-0
Samoyed 1-2-0-0
Judging Group 3

Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-0
Belgian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
Border Collie 1-3-1-0
Bouvier 1-0-1-0
Briard 0-1-0-0
Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
German Shepherd 0-0-0-1
Norwegian Buhund  0-0-1-0
Shetland Sheepdog  2-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion Of Breeds
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KERRY BLUE TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW

Saturday, June 30, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. N. Egginton

9:30 a.m. Sweepstakes
1 12-18 Month Dog
Jfollowed by:

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. P. Beisel-Mcllwaine

Specialty Classes

7  Kerry Blue Terriers (3-2-2-0)
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JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, June 30, 2012
Ring 3 - 12:30 p.m.
Juniors must sign up by 11:30 a.m.
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SHOW SECRETARY
MIJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MI1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com
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SUMMARY

Fri. #1  Fri. #2 Sat. Sun

Group 1 39 38 44 47
Group 2 13 16 22 25
Group 3 35 37 39 33
Group 4 19 17 31 27
Group 5 24 24 45 37
Group 6 22 24 35 23
Group 7 23 19 21 25
175 175 237 217
Specialty Show _17
244
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